02-18-1999

FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	67732			
thereof.	. Please record the attached original documents or copy			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Patrick Joseph Mulqueen	DowElanco			
Geoff Smith	9330 Zionsville Road Indianapolis, IN 46268 United States of America			
Steven Duff Lubetkin				
	United States of America			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment Merge	er Er			
	e of Name			
Other:				
Execution Date(s): April 12, 1995 (Effective as of Januar	ry 19, 1995).			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 9501017.9	(United Kingdom) filed January 19, 1995; and 08/875,133			
filed November 30, 1995. If this document is being filed together with a new applie	notion the apparation data of the small selection.			
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ration, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s):				
Additional Application Number(s) or P	atent Number(s) are attached.			
Title of Application: MICROENCAPSULATION PROCESS AND PRODU	JCT.			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2			
Kenneth L. Loertscher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00			
Dow AgroSciences LLC 9330 Zionsville Road	Enclosed			
Indianapolis, IN 46268	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
-	8. Deposit account number: 04-1529 *If this			
	estimate is incorrect, please debit or credit			
DO NOT US	our account accordingly. E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
copy of the original document.				
Donald Do	that 1/0/199			
Donald R. Stuart, 28,479 Name of Person Signing	11/20 1/17			
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			
Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
	and document.			
50,300				

02/16/1999 SBURNS 00000160 041529 STURRTD

01 FC:581 80.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 9757 FRAME: 0182

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (with Priority Rights)

I verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

MICROENCAPSULATION PROCESS AND PRODUCT

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our names(s). I/We acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patents and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers.

As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

DowElanco 9330 Zionsville Road Indianapolis, Indiana 46268 United States of America

a general partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications for Letter Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all International Conventions(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and all rights in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries.

I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number, filing date, and country for the

Application No		Filing Date_	01/19/95		
in country	United Kingdom (GB)				
authorize Assig	ordal of this assignment in connection w nee or its designee to insert here the ap				
application:	08/875,133	Filing Date	11/30/	/05	
in country		I IIII IG Date	11/30/		
ii wui ii y	United States of America				
any such Letter thereof, being u not encumbered	Assignee or its designee to translate this is Patent be issued to Assignee; and corunder covenant not only that I/we have fuld by any grant, license, or other right held Declared by me/us:	nsent to the re Il power to ma	cordal of this A ake the same, I	ssignment, or a	Notorial True Copy
- 4	\	. 4	<i>1</i> /		
At At	whe !	At bel	cambe.		
this 12 day	of 19 (5	this <u>12</u> dayo	1 hovel		<u>(S</u>
	ive as 19 January 1995		ve as of)	19 J anuary	1995
Signature_	THUMUS	Signature	(Cex su	ul-fo	
Full Name	: Patrick Joseph Mulqueen	Full Name:	Geoff Smi	ith	
Abinad	e: 8 Sewell Close, on, Oxon, OX14 3YJ	Residence:	Wisteria	Cottage,	5 New Road, SN7 8QN
Country: 1	England	Country:	England	aon, Oxon,	SN7 OQN
Citizenshi	England p: British subject	Citizenship		subject	
P.O. Addi	ress: same as residence	P.O. Addre		as residenc	e
Employed	By: DowElanco Limited	Employed E	By: DowEla	anco Limite	d
	y: United Kingdom	Of Country:	United	d Kingdom	
	rouse	At			
	of Amil 1995	thisday of		19_	
Effect	ive as of 19 January 1995				
Signature	Much when is	Signature			

Full Name:

Residence:

Citizenship:

Of Country:

P.O. Address:

Employed By:

Country:

C-50,300 ASSIGNMENT

Full Name:

Country:

Residence:

P.O. Address:

Employed By:

Of Country:

Steven Duff Lubetkin

same as residence

DowElanco Limited

United Kingdom

24 Haywards Close Wantage, Oxon, OX12

England

Citizenship: British subject

first patent application filed on the invention:

PATENT REEL: 9757 FRAME: 0183

^() Additional names and signatures are attached.

DowElanco Case No. 50,300 GB This Notarial Certificate 881 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 881 number.

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

I, STEPHEN JOHN KNOWLES
Whose full post office address is:
'HEYBROUK'
2 WICK'S CLOSE
CLAWFIELD
OXON OXI8 ZQH
Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see:
PAT MULQUEEN (P.J.)
STEVE LUBETKIN (S.D.) GEOFF SMITH (CAW)
GEOFF SMITH (GW)
Who is/are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.
Signed at: Johnor Letrombe
On this 12th day of April , 1995.
Subscriping Witness

RECORDED: 02/12/1999

PATENT REEL: 9757 FRAME: 0184